STATEMENT OF NET COLLECTIONS AND DISTRIBUTIONS

STATE REVENUES
ALCOHOLIC BEV - LIQ/WINE
ALCOHOLIC BEV - BEER
CORPORATION FRANCHISE
CORPORATION INCOME

GASOLINE

LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

FOR THE MONTH OF MARCH 2025

TIMED ACCOUNT - FUELS
TRANSPORT. TRUST - FUELS
MOTOR VEHICLE LEASE

6,664,879
26,659,516
341,459

GIFT
HAZARDOUS WASTE

INDIVIDUAL INCOME

DECLARATION - INCOME
FIDUCIARY INCOME
INDIVIDUAL

WITHHOLDING - INDIVIDUAL

INHERITANCE
INSPECTION FEE

INSP. FEE - GASOLINE (4/32)
INSP. FEE - SPECIAL FUELS

6,990,588
3,979,541
67,664,315
132,003,576

254,577
99,044

NATURAL GAS FRANCHISE
PUBLIC UTILITIES-T &C
AUTOMOBILE RENTAL TAX

SALES TAX - GENERAL

AVIATION FUEL - TTF

GENERAL SALES (M.V. NOT INCL.)
MOTOR VEHICLE LEASE RENTAL

LA. ECON. DEVELOPMENT FUND

LA. ECON. DEVELOPMENT FUND
LA.TOURISM PROM DISTRICT

LOCAL REVENUE FUND

TELE CO PROP ASSESS RELIEF FUND

SEVERANCE

SPECIAL FUELS
TIMED ACCOUNT - FUELS
TRANSPORT. TRUST - FUELS

SUPERVISION/INSP. FEE
ECONOMIC & RATE SUPPLEMENTAL FEE
UTILITY & CARRIER-INSP & SUPER FUND

TOBACCO

1970 ACT 252 (.03)

1984 ACT 14 (.05)

1984 ACT 876 (CIGARS & SMK TOB)
1990 ACT 390 (.04) and 2000 ACT 32 (.04)

1,733,333
409,454,944
1,685,991
1,317,736
115,233
1,692,424
740,885

2,348,605
9,394,419

1,679,977

374,646
623,960
4,688,889
997,258

3,369,465

2,488,552

20,505

1,381,320

33,665,854

3,451

210,638,020

353,621

(1,490,852)
710,723

416,740,546

8,891,907

11,743,024

1,679,977



2002 ACT 19 (.05)

2002 ACT 19 (.07)

2006 ACT 752 (TOB REG ENFORCEMENT)
R. S. 47:841 (.08)

TOBACCO - ACT 4 OF 2016

TOBACCO - GENERAL FUND

VAPOR RETAILERS

VAPOR WHOLESALERS
*MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS

OTHER REVENUES

MINERALS, OIL & GAS FEES
HAZARDOUS LIQUID PIPELINE FEE
MASTER METER SAFETY INSPECTION FEE
OIL SPILL CONTINGENCY FEE
OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-GAS
OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-OIL
PIPELINE SAFETY INSPECTION FEE
SURFACE MINING

JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - ALL OTHER
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - EAST
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - GRAND ISLE
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - GRETNA
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - KENNER
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - KENNER CTY
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - WEST

BEER, PARISH & MUNICIPALITY

HOTEL/MOTEL RM.OCCUPANCY
LA.STADIUM & EXP. DISTRICT
N.O. EXHIBITION HALL AUTHORITY

N.O. EXHIB. HALL AUTH.
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
TELECOMMUNICATIONS(DEAF)
MARIJUANA/CNTRLLED SUBST.
CONSUMABLE HEMP PRODUCTS

ACADIA PARISH VISITOR ENT. FUND
ALEX/PINEVILLE EXHIB HALL FUND
ALLEN PARISH CAPITAL IMPROV FUND
ASCENSION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND
AVOYELLES PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND
BEAUREGARD PARISH COMM IMPROV FUND
BIENVILLE PAR TOUR & ECON

BOSSIER CITY CIVIC CENTER
CALCASIEU HIGHER LEARNING
CALCASIEU RIVER EAST WARDS
CALCASIEU RIVER WEST WARDS
CALCASIEU VISITOR ENT EAST WARD
CALDWELL PARISH ECON DEV FUND
CAMERON PARISH TOURISM DEV FUND
CLAIBORNE/HOMER ECON DEV FUND

623,960
873,275
30,996
967,610
2,745,155
6,239,601

TOTAL STATE REVENUES

37,091
1,457
1,793

163,414
111,565
6,051
25,808
73,852
73,852
77,347

4,271,970
2,782,270

5,479
25,235
16,867

156,794

8,344
17,000

2,010

201,939
168,390

141,722
73
9,314
1,893

18,165,350
16,733

440,784

708,818,980

40,341

531,889

322,027

7,054,240

1,743,799
4,085

77,344



CLAIBORNE PARISH TOURISM & ECON DEV.
CONCORDIA PARISH ECON DEV
DESOTO PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND

E MORIAL CONV CENTER PHASE IV
EAST CARROL PARISH VISITOR ENT
EAST FELICIANA PARISH TOUR COMM
EBR PARISH ENHANCEMENT FUND

EBR PARISH BAKER ECON DEV FUND
EBR PARISH COMM IMPROVEMENT

EBR PARISH RIVERSIDE CENTROPLEX FUND
EVANGELINE VISITOR ENT FUND
FRANKLIN PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND
HOUMA/TERREBONNE TOURIST FUND
IBERIA PARISH

IBERVILLE ENTERPRISE FUND

JACKSON PARISH ECON DEV & TOURISM
JEFFERSON DAVIS PARISH VISITOR
LAFAYETTE PARISH

LAFOURCHE PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND
LAFOURCHE RETARDED CITIZENS

LAKE CHARLES CIVIC CENTER (WARD3)
LASALLE PARISH ECONOMIC DEV FUND
LINCOLN PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND
LINCOLN PARISH MUNICIPALITIES
LIVINGSTON TOURISM AND ECON DV
MADISON VISITOR ENTERPRISE

MOREHOUSE PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND
MOREHOUSE PARISH/BASTROP MUNICIPAL
NATCHITOCHES CONV FACILITY
NATCHITOCHES HISTORICAL DISTRICT
NATCHITOCHES PARISH CONV FAC. FUND
NATCHITOCHES PARISH VISITOR ENT.FUND
NEW ORLEANS METRO CONV BUREAU
NEW ORLEANS SPORTS FRANCHISE FUND
NEW ORLEANS QUALITY OF LIFE FUND
OUACHITA PARISH VISITOR FUND
PINEVILLE ECONOMIC DEV FUND
PLAQUEMINES PARISH VISITOR ENT
POINT COUPEE PARISH VISITOR ENT
RAPIDES ALEX/PINEVILLE TOUR

RAPIDES PARISH COLISEUM

RAPIDES PARISH ECON DEV FUND

RED RIVER VISITOR ENT FUND

RICHLAND VISITOR ENTERPRISE

SABINE PARISH TOURISM IMPROV FUND
SHREVEPORT RIVERFRONT/CONV CTR
SHREVEPORT/BOSSIER CITY VISITOR

ST BERNARD PARISH ENTERPRISE

ST CHARLES PARISH

ST CHARLES RIVER PARISH TOUR FUND
ST HELENA PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND
ST JAMES PARISH ENT FUND

ST JAMES PARISH RIVER TOUR FUND

ST JOHN BAPTIST CONV FACILITY

ST JOHN BAPTIST RIVER PARISH FUND

ST LANDRY PARISH CITY HALL/MKT

ST LANDRY PARISH HISTORICAL DEV

ST MARTIN PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND

ST MARY PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND

ST TAMMANY PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND
TANGIPAHOA PARISH ECON DEV FUND

10,729
13,001
359

316
149,299
4,381
298,598
149,273
5,325
2,829
43,341
49,501
8,310
6,663
11,309
319,440
27,311
27,311
163,599
2,732
26,203
26,203
44,969
1,163

2,746
2,746

40,374
13,458
1,933,403
1,933,853
759,315
162,192
21,847
30,180
6,666
21,847
7,282
36,411
949
9,492
23,391
233,692
62,235
47,805
47,598
15,866
4,738
1,579
45,114
15,038
25,573
25,568
23,623
45,375
316,206
53,127



TANGIPAHOA PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND
TENSAS PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND
TERREBONNE VISITOR ENT FUND

UNION PARISH VISITOR ENT

VERMILION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND
VERNON PARISH COMM IMPROVEMENT FUND
WASHINGTON CONVENTION FACILITY
WASHINGTON PARISH ECON DEV & TOUR
WASHINGTON PARISH INFRASTRUCTURE
WASHINGTON PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND
WEBSTER PARISH CONV & VISITOR

WEST B.R. PARISH VISITOR ENT

WEST CARROL PARISH VISITOR ENT

WEST FELICIANA-ST FRANCISVILLE

WINN PARISH TOURISM FUND

GRANT PARISH ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

SRV CONTRACTOR & TOUR TAX
SRV CONTRACTOR TAX
TOUR TAX

LOCAL DIRECT MARKETER TAX

CONSUMER USE TAX

CONSUMER USE TAX
CONSUMER USE TAX - EXCISE

63,502
1,102
43,365
7,259
12,825
30,137

1,695
5,075
18,815
59,754
1,119
20,060
4,827
734

187,608
18,016

846
1,695

TOTAL OTHER REVENUES

GRAND TOTAL STATE &
OTHER REVENUES

8,386,773

205,624

1,391,506

2,541

19,760,169

728,579,149




