LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE STATEMENT OF NET COLLECTIONS AND DISTRIBUTIONS FOR THE MONTH OF MARCH 2025

STATE REVENUES		
ALCOHOLIC BEV - LIQ/WINE		3,369,465
ALCOHOLIC BEV - BEER		2,488,552
CORPORATION FRANCHISE		20,505
CORPORATION INCOME		1,381,320
GASOLINE		
TIMED ACCOUNT - FUELS	6,664,879	
TRANSPORT. TRUST - FUELS	26,659,516	
MOTOR VEHICLE LEASE	341,459	33,665,854
GIFT		-
HAZARDOUS WASTE		3,451
INDIVIDUAL INCOME		
DECLARATION - INCOME	6,990,588	
FIDUCIARY INCOME	3,979,541	
INDIVIDUAL	67,664,315	
WITHHOLDING - INDIVIDUAL	132,003,576	210,638,020
INHERITANCE		-
INSPECTION FEE		
INSP. FEE - GASOLINE (4/32)	254,577	
INSP. FEE - SPECIAL FUELS	99,044	353,621
NATURAL GAS FRANCHISE		-
PUBLIC UTILITIES - T & C		(1,490,852)
AUTOMOBILE RENTAL TAX		710,723
SALES TAX - GENERAL		
AVIATION FUEL - TTF	1,733,333	
GENERAL SALES (M.V. NOT INCL.)	409,454,944	
MOTOR VEHICLE LEASE RENTAL	1,685,991	
LA. ECON. DEVELOPMENT FUND	-	
LA. ECON. DEVELOPMENT FUND	1,317,736	
LA.TOURISM PROM DISTRICT	115,233	
LOCAL REVENUE FUND	1,692,424	
TELE CO PROP ASSESS RELIEF FUND	740,885	416,740,546
SEVERANCE		8,891,907
SPECIAL FUELS		
TIMED ACCOUNT - FUELS	2,348,605	
TRANSPORT. TRUST - FUELS	9,394,419	11,743,024
SUPERVISION/INSP. FEE		
ECONOMIC & RATE SUPPLEMENTAL FEE	-	
UTILITY & CARRIER-INSP & SUPER FUND	1,679,977	1,679,977
TOBACCO		
1970 ACT 252 (.03)	374,646	
1984 ACT 14 (.05)	623,960	
1984 ACT 876 (CIGARS & SMK TOB)	4,688,889	
1990 ACT 390 (.04) and 2000 ACT 32 (.04)	997,258	

	623,960	2002 ACT 19 (.05)
	873,275	2002 ACT 19 (.07)
	30,996	2006 ACT 752 (TOB REG ENFORCEMENT)
	967,610 2,745,155	R. S. 47:841 (.08) TOBACCO - ACT 4 OF 2016
18,165,350	6,239,601	TOBACCO - GENERAL FUND
10,100,000	0,200,001	TOBACCO - GENERAL FOND
16,733		VAPOR RETAILERS
440,784		VAPOR WHOLESALERS *MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS
708,818,980	TOTAL STATE REVENUES	
700,010,900	TOTAL STATE REVENUES	
		OTHER REVENUES
		MINERALS, OIL & GAS FEES
	-	HAZARDOUS LIQUID PIPELINE FEE
	-	MASTER METER SAFETY INSPECTION FEE
	37,091	OIL SPILL CONTINGENCY FEE
	1,457	OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-GAS
	1,793	OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-OIL
, <u></u>	-	PIPELINE SAFETY INSPECTION FEE
40,341	-	SURFACE MINING
		JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND
	163,414	JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - ALL OTHER
	111,565	JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - EAST
	6,051	JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - GRAND ISLE
	25,808	JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - GRETNA
	73,852	JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - KENNER
	73,852	JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - KENNER CTY
531,889	77,347	JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - WEST
322,027		BEER, PARISH & MUNICIPALITY
		HOTEL/MOTEL RM.OCCUPANCY
	4,271,970	LA.STADIUM & EXP. DISTRICT
7,054,240	2,782,270	N.O. EXHIBITION HALL AUTHORITY
1,743,799		N.O. EXHIB. HALL AUTH.
4,085		TELECOMMUNICATIONS
-		TELECOMMUNICATIONS(DEAF)
-		MARIJUANA/CNTRLLED SUBST.
77,344		CONSUMABLE HEMP PRODUCTS
	5,479	ACADIA PARISH VISITOR ENT. FUND
	25,235	ALEX/PINEVILLE EXHIB HALL FUND
	16,867	ALLEN PARISH CAPITAL IMPROV FUND
	156,794	ASCENSION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND
	8,344	AVOYELLES PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND
	17,000	BEAUREGARD PARISH COMM IMPROV FUND
	2,010	BIENVILLE PAR TOUR & ECON BOSSIER CITY CIVIC CENTER
	201,939 168 300	BOSSIER CITY CIVIC CENTER CALCASIEU HIGHER LEARNING
	168,390	CALCASIEU HIGHER LEARNING CALCASIEU RIVER EAST WARDS
		ONLONGILU NIVLIX LAGT WANDO
	- 1/1 722	CAL CASIELL RIVER WEST WARDS
	- 141,722 -	CALCASIEU RIVER WEST WARDS
	-	CALCASIEU VISITOR ENT EAST WARD
	- 141,722 - 73 9,314	CALCASIEU RIVER WEST WARDS CALCASIEU VISITOR ENT EAST WARD CALDWELL PARISH ECON DEV FUND CAMERON PARISH TOURISM DEV FUND

OLAUDODNE DADIOU TOUDION A FOON DELV	
CLAIBORNE PARISH TOURISM & ECON DEV.	-
CONCORDIA PARISH ECON DEV	10,729
DESOTO PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	13,001
E MORIAL CONV CENTER PHASE IV	-
EAST CARROL PARISH VISITOR ENT	359
EAST FELICIANA PARISH TOUR COMM	316
EBR PARISH ENHANCEMENT FUND	149,299
EBR PARISH BAKER ECON DEV FUND	4,381
EBR PARISH COMM IMPROVEMENT	298,598
EBR PARISH RIVERSIDE CENTROPLEX FUND	149,273
EVANGELINE VISITOR ENT FUND	5,325
FRANKLIN PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	2,829
HOUMA/TERREBONNE TOURIST FUND	43,341
IBERIA PARISH	49,501
IBERVILLE ENTERPRISE FUND	8,310
JACKSON PARISH ECON DEV & TOURISM	6,663
JEFFERSON DAVIS PARISH VISITOR	11,309
LAFAYETTE PARISH	319,440
LAFOURCHE PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	27,311
LAFOURCHE RETARDED CITIZENS	27,311
LAKE CHARLES CIVIC CENTER (WARD3)	163,599
LASALLE PARISH ECONOMIC DEV FUND	2,732
LINCOLN PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	26,203
LINCOLN PARISH MUNICIPALITIES	26,203
LIVINGSTON TOURISM AND ECON DV	44,969
MADISON VISITOR ENTERPRISE	1,153
MOREHOUSE PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	2,746
MOREHOUSE PARISH/BASTROP MUNICIPAL	2,746
NATCHITOCHES CONV FACILITY	-
NATCHITOCHES HISTORICAL DISTRICT	40,374
NATCHITOCHES PARISH CONV FAC. FUND	-
NATCHITOCHES PARISH VISITOR ENT.FUND	13,458
NEW ORLEANS METRO CONV BUREAU	1,933,403
NEW ORLEANS SPORTS FRANCHISE FUND	1,933,853
NEW ORLEANS QUALITY OF LIFE FUND	759,315
OUACHITA PARISH VISITOR FUND	162,192
PINEVILLE ECONOMIC DEV FUND	21,847
PLAQUEMINES PARISH VISITOR ENT	30,180
POINT COUPEE PARISH VISITOR ENT	6,666
RAPIDES ALEX/PINEVILLE TOUR	21,847
RAPIDES PARISH COLISEUM	7,282
RAPIDES PARISH ECON DEV FUND	36,411
RED RIVER VISITOR ENT FUND	949
RICHLAND VISITOR ENTERPRISE	9,492
SABINE PARISH TOURISM IMPROV FUND	23,391
SHREVEPORT RIVERFRONT/CONV CTR	233,692
SHREVEPORT/BOSSIER CITY VISITOR	62,235
ST BERNARD PARISH ENTERPRISE	47,805
ST CHARLES PARISH	47,598
ST CHARLES RIVER PARISH TOUR FUND	15,866
ST HELENA PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND	4.700
ST JAMES PARISH ENT FUND	4,738
ST JAMES PARISH RIVER TOUR FUND	1,579
ST JOHN BAPTIST CONV FACILITY	45,114
ST JOHN BAPTIST RIVER PARISH FUND	15,038
ST LANDRY PARISH CITY HALL/MKT	25,573
ST LANDRY PARISH HISTORICAL DEV	25,568
ST MARTIN PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	23,623
ST MARY PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	45,375
ST TAMMANY PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND TANGIPAHOA PARISH ECON DEV FUND	316,206
IANGIFALIOA FARION ECON DEV FUND	53,127

OTHER REVENUES	728,579,149
GRAND TOTAL STATE &	
TOTAL OTHER REVENUES	19,760,169
1,083	2,341
	2,541
946	
	1,391,506
18,016	205,624
187,608	
734	8,386,773
4,827	
20,060	
1,119	
59,754	
18,815	
5,075	
-	
1,695	
-	
30,137	
12,825	
7,259	
43,365	
1,102	
63,502	
	1,102 43,365 7,259 12,825 30,137 1,695 5,075 18,815 59,754 1,119 20,060 4,827 734 187,608 18,016 846 1,695 TOTAL OTHER REVENUES GRAND TOTAL STATE &